Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/18/1993

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FNI, Inc.		11/18/1983	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seattle Supersonics Corporation	
Street Address:	190 Queen Anne Avenue North	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109-4968	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1080052	SONICS
Registration Number:	1084317	SEATTLE SUPERSONICS
Registration Number:	1081342	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)223-5159

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-407-8330

Email: ipgroup@nba.com

Correspondent Name: Anil V. George

Address Line 1: Olympic Tower - 645 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONICS - ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anil V. George
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0736

900061704

06\$ H

Signature:	/Anil V. George/
Date:	11/02/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sonics NuncProTunc Assignment-FNI-SonicsCorp#page1.tif source=Sonics NuncProTunc Assignment-FNI-SonicsCorp#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0737

CONFIRMATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FNI, Inc., a New York Corporation, acting pursuant to the terms of an Agreement between FNI, Inc. ("FNI"), Seattle SuperSonics Corporation ("SSC"), SSI Sports, Inc. ("SSI"), and Ackerley Communications, Inc. ("ACI") dated October 31, 1983, hereby confirms in Seattle SuperSonics Corporation, its wholly owned subsidiary, all right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the assets which are being assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to SSI by SSC pursuant to certain instruments bearing the same date as this Confirmation and Assignment and entitled "General Assignment," "Assignment of NBA Franchise," and "Bill of Sale." This confirmation reflects that true and correct ownership of such assets is in SSC, free of any claim of ownership or interest by FNI. To the extent any right, title or interest, legal or equitable, may be claimed to exist in FNI, such right, title and interest is hereby expressly assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to SSC. FNI hereby delegates and SSC hereby assumes any liabilities, duties or obligations associated with or incident to the right, title and interest assigned.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0738

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FNI and SSC have caused this Confirmation and Assignment to be executed by duly authorized officers as of the 2 day of November, 1983.

FNI, INC.

DY<u>__</u>∠ Its

SEATTLE SUPERSONICS CORPORATION

By___

-2-

LFN Alo.1F